

**AMENDMENT TO THE PUBLIC LOTTERY LICENCE ISSUED TO
TATTERSALL'S SWEEPS PTY LTD ON 1 JUNE 2017**

Clause 2.1 – Instant Scratch-Its of Annexure A of the Licence is amended as follows:

1. The heading is replaced with “Instant Scratch-Its”

2. Clause 2.1(c) is replaced with the following:

c) *The method for determining the result of the draw.*

All Instant Scratch-Its Games are premised on removing the covered area (latex or otherwise) to reveal numbers, signs, symbols and/or dollar amounts which, when appearing in such combination or configuration specified in the instructions for the game panel, will win the prize specified for that game panel.

3. In clause 2.1(d), the following sentence is deleted:

“The odds of winning the first prize can therefore vary from one in 250,000 to one in 2.5 million depending the prize structures in respect of each game.”

4. Clause 2.1(e) is replaced with the following:

e) *The number of prize divisions offered.*

The number of prize divisions in an Instant Scratch-Its Game, and the number of prizes contained on an Instant Scratch-Its Ticket, is dependent on the total prize pool available and varies by game and price denomination.